
Frostbite Friendly League Race 5 Fenland RC, Bawsey Country Park, Kings Lynn 
1 Feb 2026

Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time
1 Julian Moynihan M Ely 27:29 41 Nina Wait F C&C 33:46 81 Frank Holmes M BRJ 37:02
2 Fred Krylander M C&C 28:07 42 Keith McCarthy M Yaxley 33:57 82 Ellena Olik F Bushfield 37:12
3 Hamish Morton M C&C 28:28 43 Malcolm Tuff M Fenland 34:11 83 Martin Dawson M Thorney 37:13
4 Henry Jarvis M Werrington 28:40 44 Ellie Piccaver F Yaxley 34:17 84 David Johnson M Riverside 37:14
5 Ben Atkins M C&C 29:08 45 Sean Barker M Hunts AC 34:22 85 Vaughan Roberts M Bourne 37:16
6 David Raimondo M C&C 29:10 46 Carl Baron M Yaxley 34:25 86 Peter Royle M Ely 37:26
7 Sullivan Smith M C&C 29:20 47 Alexander Rogers M C&C 34:28 87 Rory Dillon M Ely 37:28
8 Daniel Snipe-Keys M Yaxley 29:23 48 Alex Devine M Yaxley 34:32 88 Pags Claudianos F Riverside 37:32
9 Simon Bowman M Hunts AC 29:28 49 Jason Kwan M Yaxley 34:38 89 Paul Revell M March 37:35

10 Simon Mead M Hunts AC 29:41 50 Owen Beale M Eye 34:44 90 Ashraf Zahidi M C&C 37:36
11 Luke Cossey M Yaxley 30:25 51 Andrew Jarvis M Ramsey 34:48 91 Malcolm DeSilva M Fenland 37:37
12 Ben Jimson M Fenland 30:25 52 Yusuf Cox M Eye 35:10 92 Ian Lasseter M BRJ 37:37
13 Darren Hillier M Yaxley 30:29 53 Andy Cole M March 35:12 93 Mark Sheldon M BRJ 37:38
14 Struan Oliver-Jones M C&C 30:30 54 Steven Blake M March 35:19 94 Jack Shipton M PACTRAC 37:43
15 Paul Brear M Ely 30:32 55 Toni Alcaraz F March 35:25 95 Daniel Ryder M Hunts AC 37:49
16 Brian Corleys M Bushfield 30:38 56 Hugh Burton    M Yaxley 35:27 96 Sandor Molnar M March 37:52
17 Joel McGraw M C&C 30:43 57 Jacob Drury M Yaxley 35:30 97 James Barford-Evans M C&C 37:58
18 Darren Wells M Yaxley 30:48 58 Richard Agger M Fenland 35:40 98 Caroline Brooks F Hunts AC 38:01
19 Craig Bradley M Yaxley 30:58 59 Martin Jennings M Fenland 35:40 99 Michelle Prior F March 38:05
20 Andrew Carrick M C&C 31:08 60 Alison Stewart F Hunts AC 35:46 100 Jason Mumford M Hunts AC 38:10
21 Theo Boyce M Ely 31:20 61 Billy Youles M Werrington 35:52 101 Michael Hutchings M C&C 38:15
22 Matthew Bills M Bourne 31:22 62 John Gretton M Werrington 35:56 102 Andy Corner M PACTRAC 38:29
23 William Crowther M Hunts AC 31:36 63 Robin Scott M Riverside 35:57 103 Dan Shelton M Yaxley 38:30
24 Daniel Brook M Hunts AC 31:46 64 Esther Evans F C&C 35:59 104 Ryan Fountain M Werrington 38:32
25 Barry Woodward M Ely 31:57 65 Lucy Drummond F C&C 36:00 105 Suzi Wenn F Riverside 38:35
26 James Burton M Werrington 32:06 66 Karl Bolderson M Eye 36:00 106 Simon Grimshaw M Ely 38:38
27 Dan Johns M C&C 32:14 67 Ewan Goodman M March 36:04 107 Jaap Flikweert M PACTRAC 38:45
28 Ty Farrer M Hunts AC 32:19 68 Pete Lunt M Fenland 36:05 108 Gabby Needham F Hunts AC 38:46
29 Tom Levinson M Ely 32:21 69 Dan Ward M Eye 36:05 109 Tom Richards M Fenland 38:51
30 Serge Lambert M March 32:26 70 Pete Thompson M C&C 36:08 110 James Curt M Werrington 38:53
31 Dan Tickner M Fenland 32:27 71 Matt Kerrison M Eye 36:15 111 Hayley Bond F Riverside 38:57
32 Paul Veitch M C&C 32:32 72 Freya Harris F Hunts AC 36:17 112 Chris Stringer M Yaxley 38:58
33 Carl Hutchings M Bushfield 32:37 73 GreggWard M Werrington 36:22 113 Amelia Darnell F Hunts AC 39:02
34 James Luong M C&C 32:51 74 Duane Tomaselli M Hunts AC 36:27 114 Stuart Follen M Fenland 39:07
35 Mitch Thurgood M Yaxley 32:58 75 Daniel Gunn M Yaxley 36:28 115 Jamie Bransgrove M Fenland 39:12
36 Luke Dolby M March 32:59 76 Hayden Waller M Hunts AC 36:34 116 Sarah Abramson F C&C 39:17
37 Kayleigh Longfoot F Yaxley 33:06 77 Dean Markillie M March 36:51 117 Amy Holland F Ely 39:22
38 George Dove M Yaxley 33:17 78 Abs Cox M Werrington 36:52 118 Janet Noland F Ely 39:25
39 Ruben Thompson M Hunts AC 33:27 79 Andrew Stevenson M BRJ 36:56 119 Dave Noon M Yaxley 39:27
40 Tony Brown M March 33:44 80 Ian Wilson M BRJ 36:58 120 James Arran M March 39:29

Seniors



Frostbite Friendly League Race 5 Fenland RC, Bawsey Country Park, Kings Lynn 
1 Feb 2026

Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time
121 Sophie Robotham F PACTRAC 39:31 161 Andrew Wool M March 42:05 201 Michael Gilbert M Bourne 45:06
122 Charlotte Kidd F Eye 39:34 162 Andrew Pearson M PACTRAC 42:14 202 Laura Senior F Ely 45:12
123 Allistair Berry M Ely 39:38 163 Abid Sayeed M Eye 42:15 203 Alan Bird M Fenland 45:14
124 Natalie Garner F C&C 39:46 164 Phil Neacy M Thorney 42:16 204 Megan Jackson F C&C 45:18
125 Henrik Stoner M March 39:51 165 Gary Barnes M Riverside 42:20 205 Charles Howard M Ely 45:19
126 Estivy Diaz Perez M Ely 39:59 166 Eleanor Smith F Hunts AC 42:24 206 Laureen Hodge F C&C 45:22
127 Bryn Jones M BRJ 40:00 167 Barry Graves M Ely 42:29 207 Martyn Brearley M C&C 45:22
128 Holly Crosby F Werrington 40:02 168 Mariuza Nankervis F Werrington 42:33 208 Tina Lambert F March 45:36
129 Shane Hunt M Hunts AC 40:09 169 Steve Megson M Yaxley 42:39 209 Helen Thompson F Werrington 45:42
130 Sarah Baker F C&C 40:16 170 Tim Long M C&C 42:40 210 Rob Glover M Thorney 45:47
131 Christine Howard F BRJ 40:22 171 Mel Pittock F Fenland 42:45 211 Martin Faulkner M Yaxley 45:48
132 Andrew Keir M Yaxley 40:24 172 Roy Young M Eye 42:50 212 Jay Gilbert F Fenland 45:52
133 Gary Smith M C&C 40:26 173 Michael Frape M C&C 42:56 213 Lynette Hutchings F Riverside 45:52
134 Harlan Farrow M Yaxley 40:28 174 Lynn Roberts F C&C 42:57 214 Joanne Canalella F Riverside 46:02
135 Ceri Davies F C&C 40:29 175 Jim Stocker M Hunts AC 42:58 215 Paul McCarthy M Yaxley 46:07
136 Heledd Marshal-Roberts F BRJ 40:31 176 Matt Halladay M Ramsey 43:15 216 Keith Stanley M Eye 46:15
137 Paul Mitton M BRJ 40:31 177 Thomas Ramsden M Ely 43:18 217 Alice Edwards F BRJ 46:17
138 Laura Todd F Ely 40:32 178 Andy Short M Eye 43:21 218 Sasha Bland F March 46:21
139 Laura Whitton F Eye 40:39 179 Laura Bailey F Bourne 43:28 219 Tracy Wymer F Ely 46:31
140 Simon Hawkswell M Yaxley 40:42 180 Ed Ramsden M Ely 43:34 220 Carmel McEniery F C&C 46:32
141 Claire Piercy  F Yaxley 40:47 181 Andrew Scarlett M Ely 43:38 221 Kathryn Hawkswell F Yaxley 46:39
142 Gavin Farrow M Yaxley 40:48 182 Malc Jacklin M Werrington 43:42 222 Andy Boast M Riverside 46:41
143 Oliver Goodwin M March 40:48 183 Daniel Faulkner M Thorney 43:43 223 Emily Murdoch F Eye 46:42
144 Lisa Box F Yaxley 40:55 184 Alan Brown M March 43:45 224 Richard Stone M Ramsey 46:50
145 Mick Stacey M March 40:57 185 Kerry Tate F Yaxley 43:51 225 Kevin Stigwood M Ely 47:00
146 Carl Cocking M Bourne 41:00 186 Paul Froud M Ely 44:00 226 Nicola Cuthbert F Yaxley 47:01
147 Tim Hunt M Bushfield 41:09 187 Samantha Hodson F March 44:02 227 David Anton M Werrington 47:04
148 Phil Blundell M Ely 41:09 188 James Harrison M Eye 44:10 228 Laura Langdon F Bourne 47:05
149 Joe Kerins M Hunts AC 41:16 189 Tracy Moore F Thorney 44:13 229 Steve Clarke M Eye 47:07
150 Jason Clarke M Ely 41:16 190 Mark Jackman M BRJ 44:14 230 Karen Patterson F March 47:18
151 Chloe Bedford F Thorney 41:17 191 Angela Garner F Thorney 44:18 231 Tracey Barnes F Eye 47:30
152 Emily Griggs F Werrington 41:17 192 Andrew White M Ely 44:27 232 Nicki Parrott F Bushfield 47:33
153 Wilson Guerra M Riverside 41:22 193 Steve Hope M PACTRAC 44:32 233 Daniel Richardson M PACTRAC 47:48
154 Mathew Patchett M Yaxley 41:31 194 Matthew Thompson M Eye 44:33 234 Zelda Maudsley F Yaxley 47:54
155 Ben Chamberlain M C&C 41:34 195 Andrew Rands M Ely 44:43 235 Michelle Berry F Ely 47:56
156 Richard Moisey M Werrington 41:36 196 Victoria Cocking F Bourne 44:50 236 Amanda Lasseter F C&C 48:13
157 Caroline Brown F Ely 41:40 197 Andrew Thompson M Ely 44:54 237 Benjamin Feighery M Eye 48:22
158 Steve Harknett M PANVAC 41:43 198 Ross Clubb M Bushfield 44:57 238 Peter Jordan M Thorney 48:31
159 Amy Cope F C&C 41:50 199 Lee Radley M Riverside 45:01 239 Matt Freeman M Werrington 48:36
160 Liam Higgins M PACTRAC 41:54 200 Mike Gullis M BRJ 45:02 240 Kay Gibson F PANVAC 48:42



Frostbite Friendly League Race 5 Fenland RC, Bawsey Country Park, Kings Lynn 
1 Feb 2026

Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time
241 Tom  Brand M BRJ 48:43 281 Bernadette Fitzharris F Eye 53:49 321 Maryam Cox F Werrington  1:04:45
242 Phoebe Holt-Blackstock F Yaxley 48:49 282 Michael Shaw M BRJ 53:51 322 Alison Burton F Bourne  1:04:46
243 Gary Norman M Thorney 48:56 283 Geoff  Howes M Thorney 53:53 323 Ron Cave M Werrington  1:05:29
244 Colin Reeves M BRJ 49:15 284 Julian Huckle M Werrington 53:59 324 Shona Elkin F Werrington  1:05:31
245 Nikki Higgins F PACTRAC 49:19 285 Louise Pollard F Ramsey 54:05 325 Verity Miles F Werrington  1:05:32
246 Neil Plant M Eye 49:20 286 Alex Geoghegan F C&C 54:14 326 John Arundell M Werrington  1:05:39
247 Lucy Oakley F Bushfield 49:21 287 Emma Richmond F Eye 54:25 327 Janice Barnes F Riverside  1:08:50
248 Louise Crosby F Werrington 49:26 288 Michael Harrhy M Bushfield 54:30 328 Tim Cook M Werrington  1:10:14
249 Nilesh Patel M Bushfield 49:31 289 Stephen Simons M Eye 54:32 329 Claire Curt F Werrington  1:10:14
250 Andrew Mallett M Fenland 49:37 290 Kirsty Morris F Eye 54:35 330 Annie Ward F Riverside  1:23:07
251 Gwen Graves F Ely 49:46 291 Sophie Morris F Eye 54:35 331 Zoe Thornton F Fenland  1:23:08
252 Nicki McMahon F BRJ 49:49 292 Maria Merridan F Bourne 54:43
253 Steven Clarke M Bushfield 49:52 293 Victoria Bolderson F Eye 54:50
254 Rita Pereira F Riverside 49:54 294 Ruth Scotten F Eye 54:50
255 Libby Mead F Hunts AC 50:00 295 Diane Bunch F Hunts AC 55:39
256 Marie Williamson. F Thorney 50:16 296 Ian King M Fenland 56:30
257 Ruth Lasseter F BRJ 50:18 297 Hon-Wai Pang M Yaxley 57:16
258 Joanna Makowska F Riverside 50:39 298 Kayla Neacy F Thorney 57:44
259 Lisa Borley F Bushfield 50:41 299 Esther Goodwin F Thorney 57:48
260 Haneefa Cox F Werrington 50:50 300 Elaine McMillan F Eye 57:51
261 Derek Smith M Werrington 50:55 301 Michelle Gard F Eye 57:52
262 Mariska Niemeijer F PACTRAC 51:03 302 Amelia Collishaw F Werrington 58:16
263 Pauline Stocker F Hunts AC 51:10 303 Laura Harwood F Werrington 58:17
264 Sue Ray F BRJ 51:14 304 Malcolm Hunt M March 58:58
265 David Philpot M Ramsey 51:37 305 Elizabeth Hiner F Riverside 59:13
266 Dawn Veal F March 51:38 306 Rosemary Day F Yaxley 59:16
267 James Constable M Eye 51:47 307 Denise Watson F Eye 59:17
268 Catherine Swann F Fenland 51:51 308 Amie Taylor-Hall F BRJ  1:00:07
269 Tracy Farrow F Yaxley 51:56 309 Liz Jones F Yaxley  1:00:13
270 Anna Devine F Yaxley 51:57 310 Sarah Short F Eye  1:01:16
271 Peter Ridley M Eye 52:21 311 Jo Dawkins F Yaxley  1:01:21
272 Alan Evans M Ramsey 52:30 312 Gill Bates F Eye  1:01:23
273 Zoe Clarke F Eye 52:41 313 Neil Costello M C&C  1:01:47
274 Matthew Beeby M Werrington 52:46 314 Bill Diver M Werrington  1:01:56
275 Tom Theedom M Bushfield 53:12 315 Sarah Taylor-Hall F BRJ  1:02:30
276 Chris Stapleton M Bushfield 53:15 316 Juliet Aungier F BRJ  1:02:30
277 Jan Millar F Eye 53:28 317 Jenny Butler F Bushfield  1:03:21
278 Karl Bates M Eye 53:28 318 Gordon Pearson M Eye  1:03:33
279 Richard Pearson M Bourne 53:45 319 Jo Gooding F Yaxley  1:04:40
280 Richard Burton M Bourne 53:47 320 Amanda Margerson F Yaxley  1:04:41



Frostbite Friendly League Race 5 Fenland RC, Bawsey Country Park, Kings Lynn 
1 Feb 2026

Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time Pos Name M/F Club Time
1 Archie McClure M March AC 08:02 41 Kester Wright M PANVAC 11:17 81 Scarlett Jackman F Riverside 16:00
2 Charlie Irons M Hunts AC 08:10 42 Erin Leckowski F Ely 11:17 82 Byron Molnar M March AC 16:25
3 Xander Gunn M Yaxley 08:42 43 Elena Faulkner F Thorney 11:18 83 Evevlyn Beavis F Eye 16:50
4 Erik Biernacki-Jablonski M C&C 08:48 44 Leo Revell M March AC 11:21 84 Lucy Constable F Eye 16:59
5 Eddie Radford M PANVAC 08:58 45 Thomas Langden M Bourne 11:22 85 Cerys Harwood F Werrington 17:09
6 Toby Beardon M Ely 08:59 46 Maya Wager F Hunts AC 11:22 86 Nicholas Feighery M Eye 21:27
7 Iris Purser F Hunts AC 09:13 47 India Lazenby F PACTRAC 11:26
8 Thomas Smith M C&C 09:27 48 Ellie Newman F Hunts AC 11:33
9 Ted Beardon M Ely 09:29 49 Alex White M Thorney 11:33

10 Rebecca Smith F Hunts AC 09:30 50 Oliver Woodward M Ely 11:40
11 Connie Abraham F Ely 09:32 51 Dora Lewis F Yaxley 11:41
12 Ciaran Macay M Bourne 09:39 52 Eva Goose F PANVAC 11:43
13 Max Beckett M Hunts AC 09:41 53 Ruby Cranfield F PACTRAC 11:49
14 Alfie Flemming M Bourne 09:47 54 Olivia Hornsby F PANVAC 11:57
15 Alfred Schroeder M Ely 09:48 55 Rhys Davis M Bourne 12:01
16 Liberty Sibthorp F March AC 09:50 56 Ellie-Mai Faulkner F Thorney 12:07
17 Byron Stother M PANVAC 09:58 57 Elliot Howard M PANVAC 12:08
18 Arlo Smith M Yaxley 10:03 58 Carter Jordan M Thorney 12:20
19 Austin Sibthorp M March AC 10:10 59 George Garner M Thorney 12:22
20 Milo Stringer M Yaxley 10:10 60 Henry Smith M Bourne 12:22
21 Rupert Allen M Hunts AC 10:13 61 Niamh Harwood F Werrington 12:26
22 Sebastian Freeman M Werrington 10:20 62 Jackson Hornsby M PANVAC 12:27
23 Imogen Reddish F Hunts AC 10:26 63 Josh White M Thorney 12:30
24 Cayden Farrow M Yaxley 10:34 64 Amelie Evans F PANVAC 12:38
25 Hugo Flikweert M PACTRAC 10:36 65 Annabel Clarke F Ely 12:39
26 Alfie McClure M March AC 10:39 66 Theia Goose F PANVAC 12:39
27 George Mansergh M PACTRAC 10:39 67 Skye Bull F Werrington 13:06
28 Amelie Crawford F Ely 10:40 68 Lucy Macay F Bourne 13:31
29 Lillya Bellaboid F PANVAC 10:53 69 Hannah Lasseter F BRJ 13:31
30 Katie Lasseter F BRJ 10:57 70 Sarah Holden F Werrington 13:37
31 Rowan Wright M PANVAC 10:58 71 Emily Marshall-Roberts F BRJ 13:37
32 Max Revell M March AC 10:59 72 Lacey Bull F Werrington 13:40
33 Alexa Brooks F Hunts AC 11:00 73 Tamsin Clarke F Ely 13:42
34 Emma Langdon F Bourne 11:07 74 Edward Smith M Ely 14:15
35 Cohen Chapman M C&C 11:13 75 Sophie Marshall-Roberts F BRJ 14:52
36 Josh Ward M Werrington 11:14 76 Allegra Molnar F March AC 14:57
37 Oliver Lloyd M Bourne 11:14 77 Seren Wiseman F Yaxley 15:27
38 Freddie Fleming M Bourne 11:15 78 Ivy Holden F Werrington 15:28
39 Jake Johnson M Hunts AC 11:16 79 Bluebelle Starr F March AC 15:38
40 Henry Roberts M Werrington 11:16 80 Maisie Farrow F Yaxley 15:50

Juniors


